South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 07:14:19 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3897 General Bill, By Quinn, Alexander, Harrison, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers and C.Y. Waites

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 69 to Title 39 so as to make it unlawful to sell
tobacco products by vending machines in any public place that is predominantly frequented or used by persons under the age
of eighteen, provide that a municipality and county enforce the provisions of this Chapter, provide penalties for violation, and to
invalidate ordinances and regulations adopted by municipalities, counties, and political subdivisions before the effective date of
this Chapter.

04/11/91
04/11/91
02/26/92
03/05/92
03/05/92
03/17/92
03/18/92
03/18/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-31

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-34
Amended HJ-15

Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Page 1 of 1



