## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 07:14:19 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

House

04/11/91

## H 3897 General Bill, By Quinn, Alexander, Harrison, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers and C.Y. Waites

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 69 to Title 39 so as to make it unlawful to sell tobacco products by vending machines in any public place that is predominantly frequented or used by persons under the age of eighteen, provide that a municipality and county enforce the provisions of this Chapter, provide penalties for violation, and to invalidate ordinances and regulations adopted by municipalities, counties, and political subdivisions before the effective date of this Chapter.

04/11/91	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-31
02/26/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-34
03/05/92	House	Amended HJ-15
03/05/92	House	Read second time HJ-16
03/17/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18
03/18/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
03/18/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-31